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DRPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
COMMISEION TO THE PIVE CIVILIZED TRIBRS.
ATOKA, INDIAN TERRITORY, MARCH 28, 1901.

In the matter of the application for identification as
Misnisaippi Choetaws of William ¥. Daughety and his minor child.
¥illiam R. Daughety, having been first duly sworn, on his oath tes-
tifies an followst

Examination by the Commissilon.

Q@ "hat isa yow name? A ¥illiam E. Daughety,

What is your age? A Thirty one,

What is your post effice address? A Bherman, Texams.

How long have you lived there? A Twalve years.

Where were you born® A In Kentuesky, Butler County,

And you removed from Kentucky to what state® A Texms.

And have lived there since? A Yes mir,

What i your father's name? A Andrew J. Daughety.

Is he living? A Yes air. :

"hat is your mother's name? A Sarah E. Paughety.

Living? A Yes sir.

ﬂrwﬁﬁtiuh one of these parents do you olaim Chootaw blood?

A My fa a

Q How much do you élaim? A An eighth,

Q Did wour father ever live in the Indian T 1tory? A No asir.

Q Is :r:u:r name on any of the tribal rolls of Chootaw Nation?

A No sir.

Q Did you ever make application for citisenship in the Chootaw Ha-
tien to the Chostaw tribal suthorities? A No asir.

Q Did you ever make applioation to them fer enrollment? A No sir.

Q Did you ever make Applieation for citizsenship or enrellment in the
Chootaw Nation to the Commimsion to the Five Civilized Tribas under
the met of Congress of June 10, 18067 A No sir,

Q Were you ever admitted to citisenship by judgment of the United
States Court in Indian Territory ? A NHe sir.

Q Is this the first applioation you haver ever made either for enroll-
ment or oitimenship in the Chootaw Nation, either to the Tmwas
Commismsion or the Chootaw %ribal luthuriti-ﬂ A Yes sir,

E;m -Tl now seeking to be ident ified as s Mispiseippi Chootaw?

or sir.

Q Do you slaim under any partioular trea A 1830,

Q@ Do you glaim under the whole treaty? A Yes sir,

Q You don't glaim under the fourteenth article particularly?

A Not partioularly.

E $1n1n1umhr the rifteenth and nineteanth articles as well?

a8 BAr.

@ What is the name of your ancestor who lived in Mississippi in 18307

A William Daughaty.

§ What kin was he to you? A He was my E;‘n.t grandfather.

@ Was he & full bleod Chootaw? A Yes asir.

@ Pid he, within six months after the ratifigation of the treaty
of 1356, tall the United States Indian nt then living in Miass-
isnippi that he intended to stay in Wississippi sand take land there
and beecome & eitimen of the United States? A I don't know,
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illiam E. laughety

Q Do you know wheather he oame from Nissiseippl to the Indiman Terri-

N tnr;h'iﬂith the other Chootaw Indimns in the years 1833 and 16379
No mir,

Q@ He didn*t ocome? A Wot that I know of,

Q@ Wns he & benef loinry under article fourtean of that treatr?

AI don't know,

0 DiA he aomply in any manner with the previaions of mrtisle four-
tesm of the treaty of 16307 A I Aontt know,

@ Did he alaim or reacalve any land in Wiasiaaippl under artiasle
fourteen of that treaty? 4 I den't know,

Q Do you knew whather, pursuant to the rovisions of the fTourteenth
nrt.iula of the triui of 1630, he beoame & citimen of the satate

Nisnisedippd? A No pir, I :.‘[ﬂn't.

Q .lu.rn you marrisd? A Yen l].r
What is yvour wife's name? A Luda,
m you make any olaim for her? A Ne sir,

vou ghildren? A One.

I'hut is the name of that ohild? A Rendolph L.

6 Do you make applioation for Randolph? A Yom sir.

§ How old? A Two venrs.

Q In Juda Dmughety the mother of this ahlld? A Yes air,

Q@ Are you thn father? A Yes sir,

Q Are you nnd she ll.*rquf topathar as huaband and wife? A Yen mir,

Q@ Is 'he shild 1liv th you at your home? A Yes sir,

Q@ Have you your marr lioense mnd osrtifiontes that you wish te
Tfile? A Havenst it with me.

Q@ Hove you any doecumentary evidence? A Yea asir,

Application of William E. Daughety presented by aprrlisant,
regeived, marked Exhibit "A®" filed and made a part of the
resords 1:1 this onne,

Q Have you any other doowumentery evidenee? A That is all,
Q Would you like to time to file any other? A Yes sir,

Twonty days time from the date hereof is alleowed applicant
in which teo file dooumentary evidenoce in suppert eof hinms
appliontion; also marriage license and certifioate or
gartified copy of the name,

Q@ Is there anything further you would like to say? A That is all,

The deeisien of the Commission An regard to this appli=-
oation whioh you make for identification am Mimsissippi
Chootaws for yourm 1f and this ochild will be mailed to ym
at your pressnt post office nddress,

Anns Bell, having been first duly sworn, en her oath
staten that, as -t-nn sp her to the Cermission to the Pive Oivilized
Tribes, she reported full all yrecendings had in the abowve en=
titled onuse on pdrok 28, 1901, ‘and that the sbove and foregoing is

& full, true and correet ‘I.rlnwipt of her stenographia notes in
sald oaume on sald date,

eV 5

Subsoribed and sworn to before me this -/ day of April, 1901,

Notary Publio,




M, 0« Rs 1561,

Muskoges, Imdian Territory, Vay 16, 190N.

Pilliam B, Daughaty,
Sherman, Texas.
Dear Sir: '
You are hereby advised that on the 135th day of MNay,

1608, the Jomaission %o the Five Oivilimed Tribes rendered a
decision in the oconwolidated case of Andrew J. Dauglety, ot al.,

echracing the following applioations for identirfication as Mise-

iseiprl Chooctawe:

Andrev 'J . M“t’. et lll., Ms: C: Res 1558
Susan Hime, &t al., "'« 0« Re 1580
Villiam E. Daughety, et al., M« 0« R« 1561
John H, Daughety Ma O¢ Re 1563
Georage We DEUghoty, ot @le, N« 0. Re 1563

Said deoision af'ter a roview of the evidance subnmitted

eonoludes as ffollows!

"rhe authority veeted in the Oommissrion by the twenty-
firnt seoction of the aot of fongzress of June 238, 1898 r:ﬂ gtata.
405) 15 ap followsi

'Said Jomminsion shall have authority tv determine
the identity of ghootaw Indians alaiming rightes in the Ohoo=
taw lands under article fourteen of the treaty bLetween the
Tnited States and the Ohoetaw Yation oonolunded Septomber
twventyseventh, eightesn mmndred and thirty, and to that
end may agminister oaths, examine witnessos, wund perfomm
all other acts necossary therato and make report %o the
Secretary of the Interior.!

It 49 the opinion of the Comiasion that the evi=-
danoe in thee case 1ie insurfiolent to determine the i1dentisy of




¥V E D-B

Andrew J. Daughety, Alice 0. Daughety, Jamés 0. Damghety, Texe
anna Danghety, Lulu Pemughety, Ethel Daughaty, Susan Hime, GeOTE®
Hime, William B. Damighety, Randolph kL. Damghety, John He Nanghety,
Daorpe W E‘anm:]mt:rt T':rnun! L+ Daughety and Asnes L. Doz 8ty as
ghoctaw Indiame entitled to yrighta in the Ohootaw lands under the
srovision of law obove quoted, and that the apnliocation Tor their
4 ismtification as auch should bhe refused, and it is ao ordered.”

You a'e MOrther advised that the Oomisnion has on thlie

dntes Torarded the . reeprd in this oase t0 the Secretary of the

Intericr for review angl you will be informed in due time of sueh
antion ag may He taken DYy hime

Yours truly,




M.C.R, 186]

Muskogee , Indiam Territory June 27, 19023.

Villiam R: Daughety,
Bherman, Texas.

Dear Bir:
You are herely advised that on the 19th day of June 1902,

the Seoretary of the Interior affirmed the deoision of this Commie«
sion refusing the appliecations for identification as Missisepippi

Chootaws of the several persons inoluded in the ocmsolidated oase of
Andrew J, Daugherty, ot al,, of which decision you were advised by
registered mail on the 19th day of May 1908,

Yours truly,
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